Davenport

Rev. Joseph Hines

DAVENPORT — Services for the Rev. Joseph P. Hines, 73, of 1814 E. 38th St., will be 11 a.m. Friday at Sacred Heart Cathedral, Davenport. Burial will be in St. Mary's Cemetery, Tipton, Iowa.

Visitation will be 3-8 p.m.
Thursday at Halligan-McCabe Funeral Home,
Davenport, and 10-11 a.m.
Friday at the church. A wake service will be 7 p.m. Thursday at the funeral home.



Rev. Hines

Rev. Hines died Monday at St. Luke's Hospital, Davenport.

He was pastor at St. Joseph's Church, Sugar Creek, Iowa, 1961-67; St. Mary's Church, both in Lone Tree and Columbus Junction, Iowa, 1967-70; Sacred Heart Church, Fort Madison, Iowa; 1970-81; and retired from St. Mary's Church, Tipton, Iowa, in 1989. Before that, he was assistant at St. Wenceslaus Church, Iowa City, 1945-51, and Sacred Heart, Davenport, 1951-61.

He was a graduate of the former St. Ambrose College, Davenport, in 1941; attended Mount St. Mary's Seminary, Emmetsburg, Md.; and was ordained in 1945 at St. Vincent's Seminary, Latrobe, Pa.

He was associate director of the Holy Name Society; dean of the Keokuk Deanery and president of the Senate of Priests. He was a former member of Davenport Moose and a member of Knights of Columbus 532.

Memorials may be made to St. Anthony's Care and Share or St. Mary's Church, Tipton.

Survivors include a sister, Rosalyn (Mrs. Frank) Leonard, West Burlington, Iowa; and a brother, Hugh, Long Beach, Calif.